
ZHEJIANG U.- KMI OCEAN LAW AND POLICY FORUM

Date         22 June (Sun.) - 23 June (Mon.), 2014
Venue   

Venue   

    Li Zhou Hall, Zhejiang University, Hangzhou, China

Two International Conferences jointly organized and principally sponsored 
by the Zhejiang University Centre for Ocean Law and 

Governance and Guanghua Law School, 
Hangzhou, China and Korea Maritime Institute (KMI), Korea

2nd Asia Pacific Ocean Law Institutions Alliance (APOLIA) Conference

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND 
THE LAW OF THE SEA

Zhejiang University Centre for Ocean Law and Governance
2014 International Symposium on

AFTER 20 YEARS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF 
UNCLOS BY ASIAN PACIFIC STATES

Date 20 June (Fri.) - 21 June (Sat.), 2014

Cun Zhong Hall, Zhejiang University, Hangzhou, China



>16:00 - 18:00  APOLIA Institutional Meeting
>19:00 - 21:00 Welcome Reception

09:00 – 09:20 >  Opening Ceremony
Xinli ZHU (Director-General, Centre for Ocean Law and Governance and Executive Dean, Guanghua Law School., 
Zhejiang University, CHINA)

Seokwoo LEE (Co-Founder, Asia Pacific Ocean Law Institutions Alliance (APOLIA) and Professor, 
Inha University Law School, KOREA)

>09:20 – 09:40 Coffee Break (Group Photo)
>09:40 – 11:00       Panel One: Northeast Asia

Moderator
Seokwoo LEE (Inha University Law School, KOREA)

Panelists
Keyuan ZOU (Zhejiang University, CHINA; Lancashire Law School, University of Central Lancashire, UK) “China” 

Chie KOJIMA (Musashino University, JAPAN) : “Japan”
Young Kil PARK (Korea Maritime Institute, KOREA) : “South Korea”

>11:00 – 11:30 Coffee Break

>11:30 – 13:00 Panel Two: Southeast Asia 1
Moderator
Warwick GULLETT(Faulty df Law, University dof Wollongong, AUSTRALIA)

Panelists
Hasjim DJALAL (Former Ambassador at Large for the Law of the Sea and Marine Affairs, INDONESIA) : “Indonesia”                                

               

Mary GEORGE (University of Malaysia, MALAYSIA) : “Malaysia”

Jay BATONGBACAL (University of the Philippines, THE PHILIPPINES) : “Philippines”

>13:00 – 14:20 Luncheon

>14:20 – 15:20 Panel Three: Southeast Asia 2
Moderator
Keyuan ZOU (Zhejiang University, CHINA; Lancashire Law School, University of Central Lancashire, UK)

Panelists
 Zhen SUN (Centre for International Law, National University of Singapore, SINGAPORE) : “Singapore” 

NGUYEN Thai Giang  (The Diplomatic Academy of Vietnam, VIETNAM) : “Vietnam”

>15:40 – 17:10 Panel Four: Oceania and North America
>15:20 – 15:40 Coffee Break

>18:00 – 21:00 Dinner(For speakers, discussants and invitees only)

>17:10 – 17:30 Closing Reflections

Moderator
 Seokwoo LEE (Inha University Law School, KOREA)

Panelists
Warwick GULLETT (Faculty of Law, University of Wollongong, AUSTRALIA) : “Australia” 
Anastasia TELESETSKY (University of Idaho, USA) : “USA”
Jeffrey J. SMITH (Barrister & Solicitor, 2013-14 CIBC Fellow, Faculty of Law, McGill University, CANADA) : “Canada”

AFTER 20 YEARS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF 
UNCLOS BY  ASIAN PACIFIC STATES

2nd Asia Pacific Ocean Law Institutions Alliance (APOLIA) Conference

DATE: 20 June (Fri.) – 21 June (Sat.), 2014

Friday, June 20

Saturday, June 21



09:30 – 10:00 Welcome Remarks
Weidong LUO (Vice President and Dean of Law, Zhejiang University, CHINA)

Young Kil PARK (Director of Maritime Territory Research Center, Korea Maritime Institute (KMI), KOREA)

>10:20 – 12:20 Panel One: UNCLOS and Greening Ocean Governance 

>10:00 – 10:20 Coffee Break (Group Photo)

Moderator
Keyuan ZOU (Zhejiang University, CHINA; Lancashire Law School, University of Central Lancashire, UK)

Speakers
Seokwoo LEE (Inha University Law School, KOREA) :
“Thinking the Unthinkable : Asia-Pacific Perspectives on the Revision of UNCLOS”

Warwick GULLETT (Faculty of Law, University of Wollongong, AUSTRALIA) : 
“How can the Contiguous Zone be used for Environmental Protection Purposes?”

Michael Sheng-ti GAU (Taiwan Ocean University, TAIWAN) : 
“Certain UNCLOS Environmental Issues in the Sino-Philippine South China Sea Arbitration”

Discussants:
Chie KOJIMA (Musashino University, JAPAN)

Jeffrey J. SMITH (Barrister & Solicitor, 2013-14 CIBC Fellow, Faculty of Law, McGill University, CANADA)

>12:20 – 13:30 Luncheon

Sunday, June 22

13:30 – 15:30 

Moderator
Seokwoo LEE (Inha University Law School, KOREA)

Speakers
Dustin Kuan-Hsiung WANG  (Graduate Institute of Political Science, National Taiwan Normal University, TAIWAN):
 “A Study on the Experiences in Managing Regional Fishery Resources in East Asia”

Andrew SERDY (Law School, University of Southampton, UK): 
“International Administrative Law Comes to High Seas Fisheries: 
The First Review of a Conservation Measure in the New South Pacific Regional Fisheries Management Organization”

Anastasia TELESETSKY (School of Law, University of Idaho, USA): 
“Emerging Technology and Sustainable Fishery Management”

Discussants
Guan MA (Guanghua Law School, Zhejiang University, CHINA)

Young Kil PARK (Korea Maritime Institute (KMI), KOREA)

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND 
THE LAW OF THE SEA

Zhejiang University Centre for Ocean Law and Governance 2014 International Symposium on

Panel Two: Sustainable Fishery Management

DATE: 22 June (Sun.) – 23 June (Mon.), 2014



>11:00 – 11:15 Coffee/Tea Break

15:30 – 15:45 Coffee/Tea Break

Moderator
Erika TECHERA (University of West Australia, Perth, AUSTRALIA)

Speakers
Lorenzo Schiano di PEPE (School of Law, University of Genoa, ITALY): 
“Environmental Law Principles in the EU Legislation Governing Offshore Oil & Gas Activities”

Vasco BECKER-WEINBERG (Deputy and Legal Adviser to Secretary of State of the Sea, 
Government of Portugal, PORTUGAL):  
“Environmentally Sustainable Seabed Activities in the South China Sea”

Won-Hee KIM (Korea Maritime Institute, KOREA): 
“Assessing the Feasibility of Joint Protection of the Marine Environment in Joint Development Agreement of
 Offshore Oil and Gas in East Asia”

Discussants
Mary GEORGE (University of Malaysia, MALAYSIA)

Zhen SUN (Centre for International Law, National University of Singapore, SINGAPORE)

18:30 – 20:30 Dinner (For speakers, discussants and invitees only)

>09:00 – 11:00  Panel Four: Management of Marine Protected Areas

Moderator
Warwick GULLETT (Faculty of Law, University of Wollongong, AUSTRALIA)

Speakers
Erika TECHERA (University of West Australia, Perth, AUSTRALIA): 
“Marine Protected Areas as Critical Tools for Effective Global Oceans Governance”

Yao HUANG (Sun-yet Sen University, Guangzhou, CHINA): 
“Marine Governance beyond National Jurisdiction: Some Issues on Establishing Marine Protected Areas”

Tianbao QIN(Wuhan University, CHINA): 
“Establishment and Management of MPAs in ABNJ: A Chinese Perspective”

Hasjim DJALAL rmer Ambassador at Large for the Law of the Sea and Marine Affairs, INDONESIA)

Discussants

(Fo

NGUYEN Thai Giang  (The Diplomatic Academy of Vietnam, VIETNAM) 

15:45 – 17:45 Panel Three: Non-Living Resources Development and Environment Protection

Monday, June 23



 >11:15 – 13:00  Panel Five: Energy Security and Sustainable Development    

Moderator
Julia Guifang XUE (Koguan Law School, Shanghai Jiaotong University, Shanghai, CHINA)

Speakers

Robin WARNER (Australian National Centre for Ocean Resources and Security (ANCORS), 
University of Wollongong, AUSTRALIA): 
“Blue Carbon Futures: Conserving Coastal Carbon  Sinks Using Existing International Law and Policy Instruments”  

 

Yen-Chiang CHANG (Law School, Shandong University, Jinan, CHINA): 
“Marine Renewable Energy - What Issues a Lawyer Should Possibly Think of?” 

 Jee Hyun CHOI (Korea Maritime Institute, KOREA): 
“Oil Spill and the International Regulation”

Discussants

Jay BATONGBACAL (University of the Philippines, THE PHILIPPINES): “Philippines”

Ying BI (Guanghua Law School, Zhejiang University, CHINA) 

>13:00 - 14:30 Luncheon

Departure of the GuestsTuesday, June 24

18:00 – 20:30 Dinner (For speakers, discussants and invitees only)

14:30 – 16:30  

13:00 – 14:30  

Panel Six: Legal Responses to Climate Change and Sea Level Rise

 Moderator
Hasjim DJALAL (Former Ambassador at Large for the Law of the Sea and Marine Affairs, INDONESIA)

Speakers
Julia Guifang XUE (Koguan Law School, Shanghai Jiaotong University, Shanghai, CHINA):
“Tackling the Climate Crisis: A Law of the Sea Perspective”

Wil BURNS (Zanvyl Krieger School of Arts and Sciences, Johns Hopkins University, USA): 
“Ocean-Based Climate Geoengineering and the Potential Role of UNCLOS”

Yan YAN (National Institute for South China Sea Studies, Haikou, CHINA): 
“Drowning Claims in the South China Sea: Sea Level Rise and Possible Future Scenarios”

Discussants 
Jun ZHAO (Guanghua Law School, Zhejiang University, CHINA)

Juan HE (Guanghua Law School, Zhejiang University, CHINA)

16:30 – 16:45  Wrap-up and Concluding Remarks
Keyuan ZOU (Zhejiang University, CHINA; Lancashire Law School, University of Central Lancashire, UK)

    

Luncheon


